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TATA

Mr. Fadi Chehadé , President and CEQ, ICANN

AT Steve Crocker, Chairman of ICANN Board,
Mr. Cherine Chalaby, Chairman of New gTLD programme Committee
Internet Corporation for Assigned Names and Numbers (ICANN)
12025 Waterfront Drive, Suite 300
Los Angeles, CA 90094

January 13, 2015

Dear Sirs,

Sub.: New gTLD application for .tata - APPLICATION ID: 1-1720-93817

Dear Sir,

We refer to the reconsideration request filed by representatives of Morocco Government against our
application for gTLD .tata (pursuant to which our application has been kept on Hold) and our
subsequent submissions through our letter dated October 10, 2014 thereto.

We are hereby forwarding a representation letter addressed to ICANN from our lawyers in Morocco
who were co-ordinating our efforts in Morocco, which culminated in our obtaining a formal NO
OBJECTION from the Moroccan Government in support of our application. Based on this NO Objection
letter ICANN had approve our application in extended evaluation stage.

The letter is self explanatory and explains in detail the efforts undertaken by us in obtaining the no
objection of Morocco Government and why our application should be approved by vacating the ON
HOLD status.

Yours faithfully
TATA SONS LIMITED

(Chetan Naée)
Manager — Legal

Encl.: a/a

cc.: Ms. Heather Dryden, Chair of Governmental Advisory Committee

TATA SONS LIMITED
Contact Information Redacted
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23 DECEMBRE 2014

To Mr. Fadi Chehadi, the president & CEO of the ICANN
To Mr. Steve Crocker, Chairman of the ICANN Board
To Ms. Cherine Chalaby, Chairman of the New gLTD program Committee

CC: Mrs Heather Dryden, Chair of governmental Advisory Committee, for information
Subject: TATA new gLTD

As the legal representative and lawyer of TATA SON’S limited in Morocco | need to express my deep
concerns regarding the letter addressed to you by the Director of the Numeric Economy, Morocco.
The letter seems to suggest that the application of TATA SONS LTD should have not been accepted or
even evaluated as “it did not receive any endorsement from a Moroccan authority”. Such an
argumentation call into question the nature of the presented documentation as supplied to the
ICCAN. Indeed, this assertion means that the OMPIC is not a public authority which is

From a lawyer's standpoint we can only express our deep consternation before such an
argumentation which rather reflects a lack of coordination between state departments than a clear
state policy.

1. The status of the director of the OMPIC

The Director of the "Moroccan Office for Industrial and Intellectual Property" (OMPIC)
represents the Ministry of Trade and Industry as stipulated by Law 13-99. As such, the
director of the OMPIC is a state department in charge of all intellectual, commercial and
industrial property rights. It enjoys full powers to deal with all matters that relate to
intellectual, commercial and industrial rights.

\\ Henceforth, there is no doubt that the director of the OMPIC is a Moroccan Authority
working under the realm of the Moroccan Ministry of Trade and Industry and has full
competence to issue a non-objection letter.

Contact Information Redacted




While some letters remained unanswered, the letter from the general director of the OMPIC,
Mr. El Maliki, reflects the ministry’s position as our application was unambiguous (Cf. OBJECT
of the letter). We clearly asked the OMPIC whether there is any impediment or obstacle to
TATA's application before the ICANN. Passed under scrutiny it is very clear that the OMPIC’s
answer reflect a non-objection position to TATA’s application before the ICANN. The
question that the whole issue raises is whether the OMPIC letter can stand as a non-
objection letter. This brings us to our fourth point.

4. The OMPIC letter is a non-objection letter

A clear analysis of the OMPIC letter should be done in the light of the corresponding
application we have addressed to it.

There is recognition of the right of TATA to proceed with the registration of the new GLTD
TATA.

Hence, unless the ministry proceeds to a judicial cancellation of the OMPIC letter, this letter
engages the government and stands as a non-objection letter.

In the case at hand, one should recall the numerous applications TATA SONS LTD has done to
various state departments. indeed, TATA SONS LTD has applied for a “non-objection letter”
to the Governor of TATA, the Ministry of Trade and Industry, The ambassador of Morocco in
India and to the OMPIC. As such, the Moroccan government had full opportunities to object
to TATA's application. The reason lies behind this fact is that nothing in Moroccan law forbids
TATA SONS LTD to proceed with such an application.

Considering that the OMPIC is a public authority

Considering that the application addressed to the OMPIC is clearly stated and as its object remains
unambiguous,

Considering that the answer of the OMPIC lays down the state of the law and does not express any
L objection to TATA SONS application,

Considering that TATA SONS LTD has requested support from the Moroccan representative before
the ICANN,

Contact Information Redacted
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Sansi

De: %assi Contact Information Redacted
Envoyé: unc 7 juillet 2014 14:51
. Contact Information Redacted
Oibjet: TA&TA gl TD
Pléces jointes: MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND _ COOPERATION REDOQUANE HOUSSAINIBES pdf, IMG_ 0001 pdf, IMG paf
Mansiaur,

Taut d'abord je vous remercie pour le temps QuUe vous nous aver acoorde au téléphone,

Amnsi, j@ me permet de vous adresser cet écrit afin de vous informer de la demande de TATA SONS auprés de FICAAN pour Fobtention du nom de domaine tata,

Yous trouverer ci-joint notre courrier adresse 3 FOMPIC et ia réponse v afférente ne faisant état o aucune objection.
Je vous remercie d'avance pour réconforter la position de TATA SONS Lid auprés de VICAAN,

e reste & votre disposition pour toute information complémentaire
Cordialement

Apnsine Sasst

D : Cabinet Sassh Contact Information Redacted

Envoyé @ lundi 7 juillet 2014 1433
A 2w amine
Gbfet : 3 DOC



Sansi

Dig: Aassi Contact Information Redacted
: ungi 7 luillet 2014 1500
Ef‘wﬁyé C%mtact fﬁfgrmation Redacted
Oibiet: TATA gLTD
Pidces Jointes: MINISTRY OF FOREIGN AFFAIRS AND_ CCOFERATION REDCOUANE HOUSSAINIGRE. pof, MG paf, IMG_0001 pof
Bonjour

Agissant peur le compie de Ia société TATA SONS Lid, nous nous permettons de vous adresser les documents chjoints ot ce afin de vous informer de 1a demande de TATA
SONS Lid aupris de VICAAN pour Pobtention du nom de domaine TATAMA,

Alnsd, nous vous remercions d'avance pour récanforter fa demande de TATA SONS Ltd telle gue déposée auprds de NCAAN,
Nous restons § votre disposition pour toute information complémentalre
Cordialement

A ML BASSE

[3e : Cabinet Sazsi Contact Information Redacted
Envoyé @ fundi 7 juillet 2014 14:33

& 1 mr amine

fihiet : 3 DOC
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Hotant que s ville maropalne de TATHA spoarall sur ls Gote the 150 31862 st gue & caiwer dey
chefges de MCAAM pour les nouveanx glT0s, I 2 64 demandé & TATA da produire wre s BOM
CBIECTION LETTER » étublie par los autoritds compltentes dy pEyE Conicesnd,

A zet effzt, nous avons pris stesche sver le painistbre du commeres o de Pidustrie aut nous &
vedirigés vers FOMire Matocsin de 1o Propridid industrielis o Commerciaie, Aingh, et sulte § notre
demande de délivants June NOKN OBIECTION LETTER relative § Yenregistrament de TATA piiD
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tes autority marocsines,

Alned, 8t 20 votre qualité do membre dif comité cansubtatit gouvernerenial auprds de PECAAN, row
RisE srimes peTmis de vous W informé de ces faits afin que I8 position du Maroc wit uniarme,

Hous comptons sur votre collaborstion hebingels

Cordintement

il fag
Hotre courtler en date du 07 MAJ 3014 & Pattention du Direttear
Genersl de FOMBC
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Mumbai, 10,09 2013

From:
Tata Sans | mitad
Contact Information

Redacted
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Tata Sons Limnited

. Mfi %foﬁﬁ ek,

(F ¥ Bubadar)
Chief Operating Officer
and Company Secretary

D ulhE g

[RE- R i .
Liller A gagias ;g B it iing B gl

[

el Slands bkl b g BAE

# Jhemla ¥ TAT A 539‘53«»&%“3 ABmie 3 }&,‘w oy
Q“&Q“ *:-Ef"-“‘-" LI . of sladl g el W M

ey e & .
YLD ngwgﬁv ;}»&mﬁ TA R TAETA Qyﬂf‘ﬁ"v u,.»k:a. Y P wu}m
e ot g 5 ;3;4_1; o e -

TRYA =

Contact Information Redacted






